

		1
Form PTO 1595	100848582	U.S. Dept. of Commmerce Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	PAIENIS UNLI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat copy thereof.	ents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):
HORST SCHWIEKER	Name	: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION
HARALD KAYSER HEINZ HAARMANN		rnal Address:
HEINZ HAARMANN JURGEN ROTHENSTEIN	11100	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	
Yes _X_ No		A. A. Mariana (1984) A. Mariana (1984)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stre	et Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>
	Merger ——	
X Assignment	City	: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10020-1104</u>
Security Agreement	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other		Yes <u>X</u> No
August 8, 1998 August 8, 1998		
August 8, 1998 August 9, 1998 Execution Date: <u>August 10, 1998</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent		
If this document is being filed is	together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	R	Patent No.(s)
09/108,638	Additional numbers att	eached? Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence 6 Tota	l number of applications and patents
concerning document should be ma	ailed: inv	olved:
		1
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corporation</u>		
Internal Address:		-1 ( 177 APP 7 /4)
		al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
_	-	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plair</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: <u>580 White Plair</u>	ns Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	8. Dep	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270
Street Address: <u>580 White Plair</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	8. Dep	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
	8. Dep	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying
	8. Dep	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  osit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying y deposit account)
	8. Dep	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying y deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying y deposit account)
City: <u>Iarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying y deposit account)  PACE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE THIS SE	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  posit Account Number: 14-1270  ttach duplicate copy of this page paying y deposit account)  PACE  AGE  AGE  AGE  AGE  ACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

S:\DR\MA15DRBO.FMO

10/13/1998 TTUN11 00000002 141270 09108638 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0160

assign to U.S. Philipping of Delaware, whose successors and assign	ips Corporation (here be business address in gns, the application for	which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-name einafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the sis 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, Nor a United States Patent for the improvements in a led with a tiltable patient table" investigation.	he laws of the State
☑ is Serial No. 0.9.	me/us on	edJuly.01, 1998	,
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and continuation or its representative sign all lawful paper generally do everyt	ons and extensions to all Patents on said in covenant that I have for any facts known to ers, execute all divisi	n, and all Patents which may be granted therefore thereof, and authorize and request the Commission improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assigner full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate me respecting said improvements and testify in an ional, continuing and reissue applications, make all said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominion.	oner of Patents and ee as assignee of the ate to said Assignee ny legal proceeding, I rightful oaths and
August 8, 1998 Date	(sign name here)	Word Schwill Horst SCHWIEKER	,Assignor
August 8, 1998	(sign name here)	Jand Jayar	,Assignor
Date August 9, 1998	(sign name here)	Harald KAYSER  Lan man	,Assignor
Date	(print name here) (sign name here)	Heinz HAARMANN	,Assignor
August 10, 1998 Date	(print name here)	Jürgen ROTHENSTEIN	,2 1551g1101

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/05/1998 REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0161